Press release

## **ORLEN Deutschland bids fare well to Michal Brylinski**

Elmshorn, 27 April 2018 – Reorganisation of the top management at ORLEN Deutschland GmbH. The previous chairman of the board of management, Michal Brylinski, is leaving the company.

ORLEN Deutschland would like to thank Michal Brylinski for his exceptional commitment and his outstanding work for the company. Brylinski can look back on more than fifteen years of experience in the mineral oil industry and has been heading the successful company as CEO since 2012, when he was only 33 years old. In this position he rigorously pushed ahead with the national expansion of the petrol station brand and its ongoing economic and strategic development.

ORLEN Deutschland now operates nearly 580 petrol stations. With the "star connect" future concept initiated under Brylinski's leadership and rolled out over the next few years, the petrol station brand is positioned ideally for the challenges of the future. After completing this stage, Michal Brylinski now wishes to tackle new professional tasks.

After Brylinski's departure, the two managing directors Wieslaw Milkiewicz (CMO) and Dariusz Pawlik (COO) take over the management of the company.

## star – a strong brand from ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

star is the petrol station brand of ORLEN Deutschland GmbH, which has been operating more than 570 petrol stations in the northern half of Germany since 2003. The company, which is based in Elmshorn near Hamburg, is part of the Polish oil and energy group PKN ORLEN SA, which is the largest enterprise in Central Eastern Europe, with an annual turnover of EUR 23 billion in 2017.

PKN ORLEN is one of the leading players in the oil and energy market and the only Polish company included in the prestigious Fortune 500 list of the world's biggest companies.

PKN ORLEN operates a modern infrastructure capable of processing more than 30 million tons of different crude oils per year. With around 2700 petrol stations, the network is one of the largest in the entire region of Central and Eastern Europe.

## Contact:

ORLEN Deutschland GmbH

Wieslaw Milkiewicz / Managing Director and Press Officer Telephone: +49 (0)4121 / 4750 – 1609, wieslaw.milkiewicz@orlen-deutschland.de

Isabel Mai / Head of Corporate Communications Telephone: +49 (0)4121 / 4750 – 1751, isabel.mai@orlen-deutschland.de